Privacy policy

We at Kyugo are committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information when you use our Kyugo Mobile App ("the App"). Please read this Privacy Policy carefully to understand our practices regarding your personal information and how we will treat it. By using the App, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

1. Information We Collect

1.1 Personal Information

We may collect personal information that you provide directly to us when you use the App, such as your name, email address, and payment information when subscribing to our services.

1.2 Usage Information

We may collect information about your use of the App, including the types of events and activities you add to your calendar, the frequency and duration of your app usage, and other usage statistics.

1.3 Device Information

We may collect information about the device you use to access the App, including the device type, operating system, unique device identifiers, and mobile network information.

2. How We Use Your Information

2.1 Provision of Services

We use the information we collect to provide and improve our App's functionality, personalize your user experience, and deliver the services you request, including managing your calendar events and sending reminders.

2.2 Communication

We may use your contact information to communicate with you, respond to your inquiries, provide customer support, and send you important notices and updates about the App or your subscription.

2.3 Analytics and Improvements

We may use aggregated and anonymized information for analytical purposes to understand user behavior, improve our App's features and functionality, and optimize user experience.

2.4 Legal Compliance

We may use your information to comply with applicable laws, regulations, legal processes, or enforceable governmental requests.

3. How We Share Your Information

3.1 Service Providers

We may engage third-party service providers to assist us in operating and maintaining the App or provide certain services on our behalf. These service providers may have access to your personal information but are obligated not to disclose or use it for any other purpose.

3.2 Business Transfers

If we are involved in a merger, acquisition, or sale of all or a portion of our assets, your personal information may be transferred as part of that transaction. We will notify you via email and/or a prominent notice on our website of any change in ownership or uses of your personal information.

3.3 Legal Requirements

We may disclose your personal information if required to do so by law or in response to valid requests by public authorities, such as to comply with a subpoena or similar legal process.

4. Data Security

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. However, please understand that no method of transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

5. Children's Privacy

The Kyugo App is not intended for use by individuals under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If we become aware that we have collected personal information from a child without verification of parental consent, we will take steps to remove that information from our servers.

6. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the revised Privacy Policy. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically to stay informed about how we collect, use, and protect your personal information.

7. Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding this Privacy Policy or the handling of your personal information, please contact us at tom@garcy.studio.

By using the Kyugo App, you consent to the collection, use, and sharing of your personal information as described in this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with the terms of this Privacy Policy, please discontinue using the App.